Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Immunotech Biopharm Ltd

永泰生物製藥有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 6978)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Immunotech Biopharm Ltd (the "Company"), trading in the shares (Stock Code: 6978) of the Company on the main board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. today (31 October 2022), pending the release of possible inside information.

By Order of the Board
Immunotech Biopharm Ltd
Tan Zheng

Chairman and executive Director

Hong Kong, 31 October 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr Tan Zheng as Chairman and executive Director, Dr Wang Yu and Mr Jung Hyun Chul as executive Directors, Mr Tao Ran, Mr Si Xiaobing and Mr Lu Yuan as non-executive Directors, and Professor Wang Yingdian, Mr Ng Chi Kit and Ms Peng Sujiu as independent non-executive Directors.